"' UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2034625067 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/11/2020 12:55 PM Pg: 1of 7

This Docuriert Prepared By:

BRANDY W ANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MIRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DO CUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To: :
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

GO LOSS MHTIGATION POST CLOYTNG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUTLY 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 19-10-400-013-0000
[Space Above This Lin~. for Recording Data]

Originzl Principal Amount: $173,382.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $166,558.13 FR1379165046703
New Principal Amount: $138,462.51 J.0an No: 3000035768

New Money (Cap): $0.60

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOKRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™), made this 26TH day of AL GUST, 2020, between
MARTHA DIAZ A MARRIED WOMAN, AND RICARPO DIAZ A MARRIEDR P(4N ("Borrower"),
whose address is 5135 8§ KOSTINER AVE, CHICAGO, ITLLINOIS 60632 and A ARRINGTON
MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF 3 :NKUNITED,
N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2004, ANALTEIM, CA
92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”),
dated AUGUST 25, 2017 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 1, 2617 in INSTRUMENT NG. 1724446146,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $173,382.00,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
5135 8 KOSTNER AVE, CHICAGQ, ILLENOIS 60632

Cormgon Cuto HUD NP 7262020 4 T
Page 1

[ENM0IH 00025765



2034625067 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOGIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED BERETO AND MADE A PART BEREOK:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrament (the “Unpaid
Priscipal Balance™) is 1.S. $138,462.51, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalizad interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any lezal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $44,624.83.

2. Borrower promicss i3 pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpsid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.3750%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2020.
The yearly rate of 5.3750%% will remain in effect yntil principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to makeé the tyial modified monthly mortgage payment of U7.S. $1,157.40, beginning on
the 1ST day of OCTOBER, 2920, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest arc pa'd ia full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $612.14, plus payments for property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $545.26. Borrower widerstands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or decrease ju property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordingly. ’f on SEPTEMBER 1, 2050 (the “Maturity Date”™),
Borrower still owes amounts under the NMote and the Séeurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Druce:

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or trpasfarred or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persor) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sunieCevured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower not.ce of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower {ails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies pernitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

4. The Borrower zlso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of 2he) Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premionis, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to malke under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjusiment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Mote or Secwity Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above,

Comngton Custors HUD-HAMP 03262020.467 AR REARLT A o057
Page2



2034625067 Page: 3 of 7

UNOEFICIAL COPY

5, If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in hankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partinl Claims Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
liahility under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nes iS)it an attempt to colleet, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under. ke Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing 74 this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Nete md Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Securi’y Fustrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all o the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to malke.uni execute othet documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lendert, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administta:ors, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees ‘anu/ot expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, ‘ot have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the accour at 2 Jater date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forecizsire there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as ovthe‘date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Caragon Custom HUD-HAMP 05262020, 467 O M 358
Page 3



2034625067 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness W, I have reement.
/W&W 591/ ooz
Borrower: HADIA Jate
Liondt | 09/ 720

Borrower: RICARDO DIAZ /4 Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State o Ih. LINQIS

County of»_‘j,OO i _

This instrument v/as acknowledged before me on ; G ! 1] J ?OZQ ' (date) by

MARTHA DIAZ, REARDO DIAZ (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

UES 43“(3’—%

Notary Public
(Seal)
Printed Name: Pr vk ovts lf‘Le.ﬂf W jr_l,&ﬂl

ARTURO HERNANDEZ
) OFFICIAL SEAL
r“ Notary Public, State of Hlincls
Y My Cammiesion Expires

My Comnission expires: Dctober 04, 2021
T T 202\ - - N
Comngton Custom HUP-BAMP 0agaont 467 I TERAERINAL D Hsoo0ssres

Page 4



2034625067 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

BANKUN%W? e { 7"24.-)& J

By / {print name) Date
{title)

Terrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation,
Cartington Mortgage ServicefgijdeAtBistowiMisistL ine for Acknowledgments)

LENDFX ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Anotary puklic of ather officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual wh
signed the documietit ta which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnggs, accuracy, or valids of that
document. /. AN

County of ) %%%,

On before1ve " Notary Public,
personally appeared 4 , who prBved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose namefs) 15/7re subscribedA the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her\iwir authpeiZed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or theserifity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.

State of ) ﬁﬁ?‘w\ “

I certify under PENALTY OF PER under the laws ofibe State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct.

official seal.

{(Seal}

Signature of Notary Public

Carrmgton Costom HUD-HAMP 03262020467 [ RETTIINsp000557ss
Page s



2034625067 Page: 6 of 7

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that decument.

§  State of California }
It]" County of __Orange } ‘
| On __00/17/2020 before me, Hector Solis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC,

(Here wsert name and nitle of the officer)

e e e e g T s g

personally appeared Terrence Morley :
who praved to me on tae basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and aclnowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigriatire(s) on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument:

A

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct,

HECTOR SOLIS JR.

NE 3 el i Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Srange County g
Coromission 4 2325520

>y Comm. Expiras dar 28, 2024

Notary Public Signatwre  Hector Solis JR.
¥ e g ey : T ———————

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHUED DOCUMENT This form.co=ipties with curvent Califorma siatutes regarding nofary
| wording and, if nieded, should be completed and artached fo the

document. Acknowledeienis from other stales may be completed for
documents being sex! te Lial state so long as the wording docs not
require the Califormia nore’s t» violate California notary law.

(Notary Public Seal)

P STRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

1 (Title or description of attached document
] ¢ P ) +  State and County mforthiat on (nust be the State and County where

‘ the documeni signer(s) personally appeared before the notary pubhe tor

! acknowledgment,

Date of notarization must be the date faat the signei(s) personally appeared

whichmust alsolbe (he same date the wakne'wisdgment 5 compleled

The notary public must print his or her nane ar ot eppears withm his or her

sommission followed by a.comma.and then Yo title (notary public)

Prnt the name(s) of dacument signer(s} whe personzlly appear at the time

ol notarzation

Indicaie the correct singular o1 plueal forms by crossiag off mcorrect forms

| ; {ic hefshofhey, 18/me) or cireling the correct forms Faldure 1o coireetly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER | mdicale s information may lead 1o rejection of document recording

o . The notary seal unpression must be clear and photographicafly

Individual(s)

teproducible [mpression must not cover text or [ines If seal impression
smudges, re-seal i & sufficient area permils, otherwise complete a dilerent
[ COI‘pOT&tC Qfficer acknowledgment form
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
| elfice of the county clerk,

i (Title or description of attached document contimsed)

Nuatber of Pages Docurent Date o

(Title) j &+ Additional mlormation isnot required but could help to ensure this .
O Partner ) ., Acknowledgment 15 not misused-or attached le a differeat dopuzment
- ** Indrcate trile or type of attached document, number of pages and date
, L Attorn ey-in-Fact 4+ Inchoate the capacity claimed by the signer I the claimed capacity
| [ is a corporate officer, mdicate the title {1 e CEO, CFO, Secietary)
Trustee(s) e Securely altach this document to the signed document with 4 slaple

O Other

I OrderiD-454175

00 R IR e

2015 Version

b




2034625067 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MARTHA DIAZ A MARRIED WOMAN, AND RICARDO DIAZ A MARRIED
MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 3000035768

LEGAL: DESCRIPTION:

The land »2ferred to in this document is sitnated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 14 (EXCLf £ THE SOUTH 20 FEET THEREOQF) AND THE SOUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 13 IN
BOYD'S SUBDIVIS1GN OF BLOCK 4 IN STEDMAND'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
SQUTHEAST 1/4 AlD PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF
ARCHER AVENUE inN SECTICN 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NGRTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCOHRUING TO THE PLAT RECORDED JULY 2, 1879 IN BOOK 14 OF
PLATS, PAGE 68 AS DOCUMENT 228312, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5135 S KOSTNER AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60632

Camogion Custom HU-HAMP 03262020-467 IO AR 00003578
Page 6



